Section Number: 9 Page Number: 1 Date: 28/06/89

March EFngineering ILtd
soT KIT LIST.
OPTIONS AND DEVELOPMENTS.

¥ = Part of next assembly.
bescripgtion No. Part Number
1 CLUTCH PIVOT BRACKET 1 89T-07-17 *
2 1/4" UNC x 3/4" BOLT 2 12-8-2 *
3 /8" UNF x 1" CAPHEAD BOLT 1 12-5-2 *
4 3/8" 1D WASHER 1 20-1-8 *
Py _
. 5 ROD END BRG (M) ARHTSECR 1 15-7-9 *
" & 3/8" UNF RH LOCKNUT 1 13-4-8 *
r 7 3/8" 1D WASHER 1 20-1-8 *
. 8 3/8" ID AIRCRAFT WASHER 1 20-4-153 *
‘ 9 3/8" UNF "K° NUT 1 13-2-1 *
' 10 CLUTCH PIVOT INSERT 2 89T-07-25 *
11 CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER 1 89T--07-21 *
Y1z AN 174-12 BOLT 1 12-47-12 *
13 1/4"ANODISED WASHER AN960PD416 2 20-5-12 *
514 1/4" U.N.F. K’ NUT 1 13-2-3 X
o
15 CLUTCH LEVER TO CYLINDER PIN 1 89T-07-22 *
16 CLUTCH LEVER SLIDEWAY 1 89T-07-23 *
17 10/82" UNF x 5/8" CAPHEAD 2 12-25-5 *
18 TILTON RELEASE BEARING 62-002 1 18-7-14 x
19 CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING CARRIER 1 89T-07-14 3
20 CLUTCH PISTON SUPPORT BEARING 1 89T-07-10 *
21 LARGE CARRIER BUSH 1 89T-07-15 *
22 CLUTCH RELEASE SLIDER 2 89T-07-20 *
23 CARRIER BOLT 2 89T-07-18 X
24 CRINKLE WASHER W 61400 R 2 20-8-6 *



38
39
40
41

42

44

Section Number: 9

Page Number:

2 Date:

Masralh Engineering Ltd

s297T KIT ILIST.

OPTIONS AND DEVELOPMENTS(CON,T).

¥ = Part of next assembly.

Description

SLAVE CYLINDER MINIMATIC 7D~1
CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER PISTON
PISTON SEAL AP R(E)6343871-734
ROD SEAL 12500-250-E4207
O RING Z00-018-2064

CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER END

JIC-NPTF T PIECE 826-3D
ROD END JOINT (M) RMP4U

174" UNF HALF LOCK NUT

ROD END JOINT AFR 4

ANTI KNOCK BACK SPRING

ROD END STEP WASHER

1/4" U.N.F. "K° NUT

SLAVE CYLINDER MOUNT

AN4 10A BOLT

1/4"ANODISED WASHER ANS60FD416
B6mm x lmm x 18mm BOLT
1/4"ANODISED WASHER ANQ60PD418
NOSE PIECE

LEVER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

No.

1

Part Number

8-56-12
89T-07-26
33-23-5
33~-23-6
33-23-4
88T-07-16
81-8-3
16-1-1
13-3-7
16-13-11
16-21-8
88T-07-24
13-2-3
89T-07-19
12-35-13
20-6-12
12-560-14
20-5-12

89T7-07-13

29/06/89



77
78
79

30

83
34
86
86
837

88

Section

Number: 7

Page Number:

4 Date:

March Ernigineering Litd

SIo'r

KIT LIS

C.W.P. STEP UP GEARS & GEAR RATIOS(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description
WIDE FIFTH
WIDE FIFTH
23:31 WIDE
WIDE FIFTH
WIDE FIFTH
24:30 WIDE
WIDE FI¥TH
WIDE FIFTH
25:29 WIDE
WIDE FIFTH
WIDE FIFTH
WIDE FIFTH
WIDE FIFTH
WIDE FIFTH
WIDE F¥FIETH

WIDE FIFTH

GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
FIFTH GEAR
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
FIFTH GEAR
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
FIFTH GEAR
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO

GEAR RATIO

No.
23:33 1
23:32 1
RATIO 1
24:32 1
24-31 1
RATIO 1
25:31 1
25:30 1
RATIO 1
26:30 1
23:26 1
26:29 1
24:26 1
27:29 1
27:28 1
28:28 1

Part Number
85T-04-5b2
85T-04-563
B9T-04-22
B85T~04-54
85T-04-87
89T-04-23
85T-04-97
85T~04-55
89T-04-24
85T-04-56
85T-04~91
85T-04-57
85T-04-892
85T-04-58
85T-04~-59

85T-04-93

03,/05/89



[ Y - VIR AV

w w1 O

Section Number: B

Page Number: 1

March Engineexring L.td

ST KIT LIST.
SERVICE TOOLS.

% = Part of next assembly.

Description

DUMMY PINION SHAFT

PINION BEARING ASSEMBLY
FORKSETTING JIG STUD
PINION BEARING LOCK NUT
LAYSHAFT NOSE BEARING
LAYSHAFT NOSE BEARING HOUSING
FORK SET JIG ASSEMBLY
PINION DEPTH JIG

PINION SHAFT SOCKET

PINION RET NUT SPANNER
FORK SETTING JIG BACKPLATE
TOOL SELECTOR FINGER SEAL
TOOL CLUTCH PISTON SEAL
PORSCHE STARTER SHAFT
PORSCHE STARTER SOCKET

1/4" UNF x 3/8" GRUB SCREW

No.

1

Part Number

89T-10-04
DGB-22Z21A
89T-10-01
89T-05-04
18~-20-10

85T-01-03

89T-10-03
g5T-10~-04
85T-10-10
B9T-10-02
89T-10-05
R9T-10--06
89T-11-Q3
89T-11-04

12-49-11

Date:

03/05/89



LEVER  OPERATED Ci vicH

Loy 8-0T7-17

) F ague
> i S iy x L BRI

- el el
N L M
[ LAY E{}é ! .z - {4
AT S : .
E TAENT e
i A
! =y e 3T
! e
NIV e
L *

;: } ; ; _;"'.' } _ Z:jf}t,
Do0rr 84072

=y -y

e P
e 3 F o e T G

'\‘u—

pr UNF x ) V8 Lo, ANTZAIRA BROFF

[ ALY PR I BUY
BMRCEAF Y WASHE

i 1.
‘ E RIE Voo 72 8
7 LB H w77

LooNET FaTin S

‘i "'.;i ;o éq-{‘ 97“’ 2

o
$)
«

LEVER - ¥4, enngd (TG

f A ! SyoyE e oy s/ i 6?;-"-;{; sfiif-i' O?E 2,
if‘» v i~ RIS I FIEP e W) /

CAPSCREW J10-32UNF 2



RELEALL  we. S ARe j-oEe g O o

oAl £ é ST ;_E:jfj." g?T"’:‘7"'8

N4
f{\ iy
mr,-.!f
i3
S
ki
LA
Y
1

(AR S R SYre O 14

SIINRIGE 52030 ) P

——
('\4
=
N

~4

v
s
- \'f
¥aiy
&

13

gy,
s
-
i
Z.a
Ly
<
e
H
>
N
At

FALF &y ii&? UNT £ LEE

ROT:ENTD MNME ar i 4 - oEE

ANTL KA CCRBACK  SPRWL. AR hor;



SUHLP O WASHER wEE §%v-07- 24

‘- . Yo e Y =
Aen LT Tae A Jm i =

IO T M. ERERC 1-OFF S;a—@'?*!‘*

Eoon oenr s ) ey AN 74104 OFF

A " , B ? ; y o ETR
S0 womm X 5L X 15 m i G A



LONG DRIVESHAF T SpPOOL

SPOOL OFF
SPOOL  kNVD  CAP 2-OFF
O-RiNG  BS O45 VOFF

1b-OFF
2-OFF
A-OFF
2-0FF
I3-OFF
A-0FF
2-0FF

STVD

CNL OWNT OVIER JORKE
CN TOINT CENTRE

CV, JOnT CAGE

CV. TONT BALLS
SPOOL  SPACER
O-RING ¢ ALY
SHIMG 1005 - O

SIDEPAATE  KoH. I-OFF

SIDEFPLATE .-, 1-OFF
.”5:':5":

SEAL  L.H, PowT/ L5 x B5x |0 DISK 9975

SEAL  Rel
GAVTER, TP T
LONCG,  PRIVESHAFT

DYy g Y el ol
" " # a " tlc .v‘“r j.{/’j(’-f

A

205

4

A
Q*OIE";"

13

27c-10-05
97-02-A0

895 0R- A%
897- OA-A7

g9p-10-06

897-02-21
895 0214

35-20-1]
897-02-32.
Sqp-10-05
89p-10-04
Q9p- O7-04

3%-5-6

G- 02- 28

g-47-4

.,__-M_.‘___-___,,._.l__



STANDARD  PRIVESHAF T

,,u_gPOOL L
_RETAI Nwa PLATE .
_ STVvDsS '

C.V. _ADAP ;OP

_.SFPooL SPACLR

_SHIMS . 1005 - -

8"!1'- OR Z{L .
_ __,,Sﬂ..z.:w OL=4l | _ ...
 89v-02-32) .
 891-02-35 | ..
890220

8%7- O2-dA..|

e — S




10
11
12
13

14

18
17
18
19

20

Section Number: 1

Page Number:

1 Date:

March EFEnginmneering IL.td

ST KIT ILTIST.
MAINCASE.

* =z Part of next assembly.

Description

PORSCHE FRONT GEARBGX MAINCASE
1 3/8" CORE PLUG

0.70" DIA "C° RING (Per foot)
PORSCHE REAR GEARBOX CASING
1/8" BSPT X 3,/8" BLANKING PLUG
HOLLOW DOWEL

FWD TO RWD MAINCASE DOWEL STUD
FWD TO RWD MAINCAGSE 3/8" S5TUD
3787 UNF "K° NUT

3/8" 1D THIN WASHER

SHORT SIDEPLATE RETAINING STUD
LONG SIDEPLATE RETAINING 57TUD
10,32 UNF "K° NUT
DRAIN PLUG

MAGNET E 821
10/32" = 1/2" CAPHEAD

5/8" ID COPPER WASHER

CLUTCH INPUT SHAFT

CLUTCH SHAFT CIRCLIFP D1400-25
SEAL VITON 27-41-10
CLUTCH SHAFT HOUSING BEARING
SPIGOT HOUSING CIRCLIP
O RING BS 136

SHAFT HOUSING ASSEMBLY

No.

1

)

N

Part Number

89T-01-04
8-55-15
33-5-13

858T-01--03

85T-01-11

89T-01-14
13-2-1
20-1-3
89T-02-36
B89T-02-37
13-7-7
8oT-01-24
18-27-5
12-25-4
20-8-4
89T-08-02
18-23-14
33-20-10
18-20-15
FT-24410

33-3-14

03/05/89

P F—tE- FIT-O1~ 48

B ""\ b



34

Wy
co

46
47

48

Section Number: 1

Page Number:

2 Date:

March Bngineer irig iatd

89T KIT LIST.
MAINCASE(CON,T).

¥ = Part of next assembly.

Description

LAYSHAFT NOSE BEARING HOUSING
LAYSHAFT NOSE BEARING & 3%
BEARING HOUSING CIRCLIP
BEARING HOUSING RETAINING BOLT
LAYSHAFT HSG. ASSEMBLY
REVERSE IDLER SPIGOT
RETAINING BOLT AN4 HisA
174" ID WASHER AN9B80-D416L
REVERSE IDLER GEAR

REVERSE IDLER BEARING

REVERSE IDLER WASHER

172" U.N.F. "K° NUT

REVERSE IDLER ASSEMBLY

5/16" END COVER-MAINCASE STUD
H/16" END COVER-MAINCASE STUD
5/18"BRG CARRIER-MAINCASE STUD
5,18" U.N.F. "K° RUT

57187 WASHER (ANSBO-PDL16)

ROSAN INSERT SR 18ZL
ROSAN INSERT SR 314L
ROSAN INSERT oR Z58L

RING DCOWEL
CGIL PUMP LONG STUD

OIL PUMP SHORT STUD

=1 SR

No.

1

Part Number

89T-01-13
18-20-10
18-20-11

12-27-4

89T-056-06
12-47-10
20-8-9
85T-04-17
18-22-1%
FT-2374

13-2-4

89T-01-21
89T-01-22
89T-01-23

13-2-

B

20-5-13
22~6-14
22-6-13
2z2-7-2
88T-01-16
89T-01-17

B9T-01-13

03/05/89



Section Number: 1 Page Number:

3 Date:

March Engineering ILtd

SoT KIT ILLIsST.
MAINCASE(CON,T) .

* = Part of next assembly.

Degeription

10,32 UNF "K° NUT

10,/32" WASHER (ANSEO-PD10O)
STEP UP GEAR BRG HOUSING STUD
174" U.N.F. "K° NUT

REAR GEARSHIFT ROD BEARING
SELECTOR FINGER LIPSEAL

REAR GEARSHIFT ROD

STEP UP GEAR BAFFLE

GEARBGX FRONT BAFFLE

CATCH TANK CORE PLUG

THREADED CATCH TANK COKRE PLUG

CATCH TANK DRAIN PLUG

No.

3

Part Number

13-7-7
20-8-3
89T-01-31
13-2-3
89T-01-256
18-18-4
89T-05~10
89T-01-34
89T-01-37
89T-01-34
89T-01-40

89T-01~41

03/05/89



20

Section Number: 2

Page Number: 1

Marcihh Fngineering Ltd

SHOT KIT LIST.
BEARING CARRIER.

* = Part of next assembly.

Descripvtion No.
BEARING CARRIER 1
0.70" DIA "¢ RING (Per foot) 1

HOLLOW DOWEL

[N ]

i_L

SELECTOR FINGER
AN 174-12Z BCOLT 1
SELECTOR FINGER SQUARE 1
SELECTOR FINGER BRG MB 161z DU 1

SELECTOR FINGER SEAL 1
PINION TAILL BEARING 1
LAYSHAFT TAIL BEARING i
FIRST REVERSE SELECTOR ROD 1
SELECTCR ROD DETENT SCREW 1
SELECTOR KOUD DETENT SPRING P
DETENT BALL BEARING Z
INTERLOCK 1
1ST/REV SELECTOR ROD SPACER 1
SELECTOR ROD SHIM .C707-.18L7 1
FIRST REVERSE SELECTOR FORK 1
SELECTOR FORK RETAINING NUT 1
FIRST REVERSE SLIDING GEAR 1
FIRST REVERSE HUB 1
NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 2
2ND/3RD SELECTOR ROD 1
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SCREW 1

Part Number

897T-01-10
33-5-13
88T-01-20
89T-05-04
12-47-1Z
89T-05-11
8-55-3

33-19-3

85T-05-14

85T-05-37

=

T_ARA
di—aaln

(

e e
FT-246%2
B5T—05-03
85T-G5—-35
18-23-10
BET—05- 38

FT-2023

Date:

03/05/88

*

8‘77—05-}4]—



3Z
33
34
3b
36
37
38
39
40}

41

48

47

48

Section Number: 2

Page Number:

2 Date:

Marocihn lﬁrlggj_rleaeaxrj_rlgg l.tci

s30T KIT LIST-
BEARING CARRIER(CON,T).

% = Part of next assembly.
Degcription No.
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SPRING A
DETENT BALL BEARING 2
INTERLOCK 1
2ND/3RD SELECTOR ROD SPACER 1
SELECTOR ROD SHIM .070"-.185" 1
SECOND THIRD SELECTOR FORK 1
SELECTOR FORK RETAINING NUT 1
DOG RING 1
HEWLAND DOG RING 1
2nd/3rd HUB 1
NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 2
ATH/5TH SELECTOR ROD 1
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SCREW 1
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SPRING 2
DETENT BALL BEARING 2
1/8" BSPT X 3/8" BLANKING PLUG i
ATH/5TH SELECTOR ROD SPACER 1
SELECTOR ROD SHIM .070"—.185" 1
SELECTOR ROD STOP SHIM 1
FOURTH FIFTH SELECTOR FORK 1
77167 U.NF. "K’ NUT 1
DOG RING 1
HEWLAND DOG RING 1
4th/5th HUB 1

Part Number

FT-202Z
18-21-7
85T-05~-14
85T-05-38
FT-2463
85T-05-55
FT-2464
88T-05-16
18-26-10
87T-06-01
18-23-10

35T-06-17

FT-2022
18-21-7
12-32-2
86T-06-20
FT-2463
FT-2484
86T-0b6-54
13-2-5
868T-0b-16
18-26-10

87T-05-0z

03/05/89



49

50

Section Number: 2 Page Number: 3 Date:

March Bnginmnecering latd

Do KIT LIST.
BEARING CARRIER(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

WIDE BTH GEAR HUB

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

PINION TAIL BRG. TRACK TOP HAT
PINICON TAIL BRG. TRACK TOP HAT
ZND/3RD COMB. GEAR SPACER
4TH/5TH GEAR LAYSHAFT SPACER
STD.5TH GEAR LAYSHAFT SPACER
PINION SHAFT NUT

LAYSHAFT NUT

MAGNET

8/32" UNC x 1/2" CAPHEAD

1/8" BSPT X 3/8" BLANKING PLUG

BRG. CARRIER ASSEMBLY

No.

1

Part Number
35T-05-34
18-23-10
18-23-8
85T-06-32
85T-05-09
89T-05-07
89T-05-08
89T-056-12
89T-03-31
B89T-05-22
18-19-4
12-46-14

12-32-2

03/05/889



[

1Q

11

1Z

13

14

15

17

18

Section Number: 3

Page Number: 1

March EBErnginecering Lt

ST KIT LIST..
END COVER.

¥ = Part of next assembly.

Description
END COVER
ROSAN INSERT SR 314L
SELECTOR FINGER BUSH PM1615 DX
-3 AEROQUIP BANJC BOLT
BREATHER BANJO 1,/8" BSP

1/3" BSP NYLON PIPE (Per foot)
3/8 [D DOWTY

15T /REV PLUNGER CAP

578" 1D DOWTY SEAL

153T/REV PLUNGER SPRING

15T/REV GEAR PLUNGER

178" BSPT X 3/8" BLANKING PLUG
0O RING BS 016
CIRCLIP NAM 1300-22
TAIL BEARINGS OIL FEED
LAYSHAFT SEAL VIA-Z28E 29x50x10

LAYSHAFT SEAL  DOWTY DSSK 8077

0O RING BS 125
CIRCLIP D1300-0420
O RING BS 019 VITON

END COVER PLUG
QIL TEMPERATURE SENSOR ADAPTOR
CIL PRESSURE SENSOR ADAPTOR

374" 1D DOWTY SEAL

No.

1

Part Number

89T-01-11
22-6-13
B5-55-4
21-4-4
18-20-7
B-8-5
20-3-15
FT-2035
20-3-8
FT-2032
89T-05-05
12-32-2
33-1-7
23-7-6
89T-06-14
33-19-7
33-20-14
33-4-3
23-23-9
33-1-12
89T-01-26
89T-01-27
89T-01-28

20-3-12

Date:

03/05/89



Ay

Yy

Z8

30

31

34

34

35

37
38
39

40

Section Number: 3 Page Number: 2 Date:

March Engineering ILtd

ST KIT LLIST.
END COVER(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

O RING BS 018
SHORT END COVER BOTTOM PLATE
LONG END COVER BOTTOM PLATE
OIL COOLER MOUNTING BRACKET
100% GEARBOX OIL COOLER DUCT
80% GEARBOX OIL COOLER DUCT
1/4" UNF x 1/2" CAPHEAD BOLT
10/32" UNF x 5/8" COUNTERSUNK
10/32" UNF x 1 3/4" C”SUNK
OIL COOLER STUD

10/32" UNF x 1/2" BUTTONHEAD
10/32" WASHER (ANS80-PD10)

HEX BONDED RUBBER MOUNT AVM185
GROMMET REEVITE RB 50
CLEVIS PIN "R° CLIP

END COVER ASSEMBLY

No.

1

Part Number
33-1-7
89T-01-29
89T-01-30C
B9T-06-16
89T-06-15
89T-06-29
12-3~11
12-26-7
12-49-9
89T-06-23
12-25-14
20-6-3
31-1-11
31-3-13

23-7-1

03/05/89



[~

3

W w1 W

i0

11

13
14
15
18
17
13
19

Section Number: 4

Page HNumber:

1 Date:

March Engineering Ltd

89T KIT LIST.
DIFFERENTIAL.

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

SPOOL

SPCCL END CAP

O RING BS 045
10/32" UNF X 9/18" CAPHEAD
SPOOL SPACER

O RING B5 237
SPOOL SHIM (0.005"-0.020")
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING
DIFFERENTIAL END CAP

10/32" DIA STUD

10/32" UNF "K~ NUT

POWERLGCK CLUTCH WITH LUGS
POWERLOCK CLUTCH WITH SPLINES
LOCATING COLLAR

OUTER THRUST WASHER

THRUST BEARING

INNER THRUST WASHER

RH 45x80 Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP
LH 45x80 Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP
45x45 Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP

RH 30x60 Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP
LH 30x60 Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP
PLANET CARRIER

DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER STANDARD

No.

1

L)

2

18

[\

12

BN NN s

Part Number
BOT-02-21
808T-02-19
33-20-11
12-47-17
88T-02-20
33-5-8
89T-02-22
89T~02-04
88T-02-05
89T-02-32
13-7-7
18-19-7
18-15-8
84C~-16-115
18-22-14
18-22-13
18-22-15
84C-16-125
84C-16-128
¥GB-2137
FGB-2137A
FGB-2137B
84C-16-117

85T-02-15

03/05/89

- —— —



30
31
32
33

34

39
40
41

Section Number: 4

Page Number:

2 Date:

Marcinhn bBnginrneering lLitc

BOT KIT LIST.
DIFFERENTIAL(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

DIFFERENTTIAL LOCKER
DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER SPACER
DIFFERENTIAL, LOCKER BUNG

SIDE GEAR

PINION GEAR

POWERLOCK SHIM (0.003"-0.020")
FREE DIFF SHIM .003"-.015"
DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

LH SIDEPLATE

RH SIDEPLATE

LH SPOOL SIDEPLATE

RH sSPOCL SIDEPLATE

SIDEPLATE BEARING SEAL HOUSING
RH SIDE PLATE OIL SEAL

LH SIDE PLATE OIL SEAL

BEARING (LL420510/LL420549)
DIFF BRG SHIM (0.003"-0.025")
QUTPUT FLANGE
BEARING KC 040 CPO
CV JOINT OUTER TRACK

¢.871" Dia CV JOINT BALLS

CV JOINT CAGE

CV JOINT INNER TRACK

CV JOINT INNER TRACK

No.

2

e

.

= O O

(R

5%

Part Number

89T-02-33
89T~-02-34
B9T-0Z2-31
85T-02-12
18-19-11

854C-16-21

84C-16-118

89T-02~038
BOT-02-08
89T-02-27
BOT-0Z-28
89T-02-07
33-12-3
33-12-4
3-50-4
89T-02-11
89T-09-01
83-50-15
89P-10-05
87C-10-05
89P-07-04
89P-10-03

89P-10-04

03/05/89



44

bo

b3

D4

bh

Section Number: 4 Page Number:

3 Date:

PMiar-chh EBErngirneerrirng l.tcl

I i A TR S S T S A< T
DIFFERENTIAL{CUON,'L ).

* = Part of next assembly.

pescription

CV JOLINY GALI'TER STUD

LNNER CV RETAINER BUSH

10/327 UNE KT ONUY

INNBER UV JUOLNT BETAINEE
LRIVESHARY GALULEER Mi¥ ¥g
UV JULNT GALTER

CV JULNT ASSEMBLY

CROWN WHEKL BOLT

No
12
1z

12

Fart Number
89T-08--04
BYY-0Y-0n
13=1="7
BYI-05-0%
H—4'7 -4

14-4-10

BYL-05-4Y

03/05/8B8



Section Number: 5 Page Number: 1 Date:

Flarcihnh bBErigineaer-iryamgs iatacl

2 ST R T AU T DU MPR -t S T
OLih SYSLRM.
# = Part

bescription
Ul PUME bUDY
UlL PUMEP RULUR LULER
Ui PUME KOLUOR DRIVER
Ulbh PUNMEPE BHND COVER
4 B.A. K i/87 CAPHBAD
ULl PUMEP ASGSEMDBLY
U Rilia Bo UJdi
ULlbh PUBHE DELIVEHR GRAR
PRIVEN GEAR CLRULLFE
Ul FUMEPE DRIVING GEAK
DRIVING GEAR CIRCLIF

UliL FICK UP LINNER FILTER

t

- PR e

ROAD RACE GIL PUMP FICKUF

h:

SPEEDWAY OIL PUMF PICEUF
U RING BS 0Z0
1G6,3%" UNF = 5/0" CAFHEAD

SPEEDWAY GOIL PICKUFP EN

-
O
o
<
[xi
jox}

ROADRACE OIL FICKUF END COVER

N BAR

(W]

GEAR SPRAY LUBRICATI
GEAR SPRAY COOLING BAR
10/32" x 1/47 GRUB SCREW
LO/34" x 1/24" CAPHEAD
INLET FILTER 2236

O RING B5 019 VITON

ct
C
=
7
o7
o
fu
(]
1]
m
o
b
«

e

!_...

Hart kNumber

BYL-06-03

FGB- 200D
BYL-U6- LY

i€ -1%¢ -5

35-0- 15

Fafdiy  sagipas
abp—auD

23-6-0

UoT-006-01

03/05/58&

B



33
34

35

Section hNumber: b Fage Number:

2 Date:

March Engineering ILtd

ST KIT ILIST .
OIL SYSTEM(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

3/4" B.5.P. DOWTY SEAL

CROWN WHEEL SPRAY TUBE

PINION SPRAY TUBE

0OIL PUMP OUTLET PIPE

VITON O RING BS 014
GEARBOX OIL COOLER

O RING BS 015
OIL COOLER C RING FITTING

O RING BS 114
ROAD RACE PICKUP BAFFLE

SPEEDWAY PICKUP BAFFLE

No.

2

Part Number
20-3-14
889T-06-05
89T-086-06
89T-06-07
33-8-6
89T-06~-11
33-21-3
89T-06-12
33~21-4
89T-06-20

B39T-06-21

03/05/88



ja%)

Cus

10

11

12

13

14

1b

168

17

19

20

Section Number: 6

Pagse Numbher: 1 Date:

March EBEnrngsginecesrings ILtd

89T KIT L.IST.
HYDRAULICS.

*¥ = Part of next assembly.

vescription

CLUTCH PISTON

ANTI ROTATION PIN BUSH

CLUTCH PISTON SUPPORT BEARING
SEAL 5-65H603-0350--109~5H
CARBON CLUTCH NOSE PIECE

SEAL RETAINER

SEATL 5-55603-0476~-109-5
LONG ANTI ROTATION FIN

10/32" UNF = 1/2" BUTTONHEAD
-3 TO 3/8" UNF MALE/MALE

3/8" COPPER WASHER

STUD

CARBON CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
CLUTCH RELEASE ASGEMBLY

-3 AEROQUIDP HOSE (Per foot)

-3 ¥ 90 DEG STAINLESS UNION

-3 X 45 DEG STAINLESS UNION

-3 oSTK STAINLESS UNIUN

CLUTCH BLEED HOUSING

BLEED NIPPLE

No.

1

2

N

(D AN N

Part Number

B9T-07-06
B9T-07-07
33-20-5
33-20-3
B9T-07-05
89T-07-08
33-20-4
BET-GT7-06
12-25-14
21-6-8
20-2-13
88T-01-186

18-7-13

21-2-7
81-13-13
81-13-7

4 +t o 1
4T Lo

Co

87T-07-04

8-24-14

03/05/388



(R

- oY

(o)}

~1

10

11

Section Number: 7

Page Number:

1 Date:

March Enginmneering Ltd

S9T KIT IL.IST.

C.W.P. STEP UP GEARS & GEAR RATIOS.

% = Part of next assembly.

Desgscripticn

0:31 CROWN WHEEL AND PINION
PINION SHAFT BUNG

PINION BEARING AGSEMBLY
PINION SHIM (G.003"-0.020")
AN5-H16A RETAINING BOLT
PINION BEARING PRESSURE PLATE
PINION BEARING LOCK NUT

STEP UP GEAR CARRIER

26:29 STEP UP GEAR RATIO SET
27:28 STEP UP GEAR RATIO GET
ROLLER BEARING Z208E TUPZ
CIRCLIP D1300-0620
STEP UP CARRIER LONG BOLT
HOLLOW DOWEL

STEP UP CARRIER SHORT BOLT
STEP UP GEAR BEARING HOUGSING
HOLLOW DOWEL

NEEDLE ROLLER BRG K35X40X13H

SNAP RING BR 40
INTERMEDIATE INPUT SHAFT
ANDERTON CIRCLIP M1700-021C

Znd MOTION GEAR BRG STOP RING
STEP UP GEAR LOCK NUT

1st MOTION GEAR BRG STOP PLATE

Nov.

1

[R%]

bd [ NV s b2

NN

Part Number

89T-03~24
89T-03-36
DGB-2Z2Z1A
DGB-2253
12-47-9
89T-03-3%
BOT-05-02
89T-01-36
BOT-03-25
89T-03-26
8-~-54-14
23-23-5
89T-0G1-38
85T-01-11
89T-01~-39
89T-01-05
87T-01-12
8-b4-13
23-23-2

89T-08-01

89T-03-14
59T-03-30

85T-03-13

03/05/89



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

Section Number: 7

Page Number:

2 Date:

March Engineer irng LLtd

9T
C.W.P.

KIT LIsST.
STEP UP GEARS & GEAR RATIOS(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

RETAINING BOLT

STEP UP GEAR ASSEMBLY

14:
14:

15:

15:
16:

16:

17

17:

17:

18:

18-

18:

i9:

19:

19:

42
41
41
140
39
40
38
: 39
37
38
38
37
36
37
36

356

INDY

INDY

INDY

INDY

INDY

INDY

FIRST

GEAR RATIC

FIRST GEAR RATIO

FIRST

GEAR RATIO

FIRST GEAR RATIO

FIRST

FIRGST

SECOND
SECOND
SECOND
SECOND
SECOND
SECOND
SECOND
SECOND
SECOND

SECOND

GEAR RATIO

GEAR RATIO

GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO

GEAR RATIO

STANDARD GEAR RATIO

STANDAR

STANDAR

STANDAR

STANDAR

D GEAR RATIO
D GEAR RATIO
STANDARD GEAR RATIO
D GEAR RATIO

D GEAR RATIO

18:
18:
18:
19:

19:

19

AN3 H4A

38

37

36

37

135

No.

P

Part Number

12-47-1

88T-04-02
89T-04-03
89T-04-04
89T-04-05
BOT-04-06
89T-04-07
89T-04-08
BOT-04-08
89T-04~-10
89T-04-11
89T-04-12
89T-04-13
89T-04-14
BOT-04-15
89T-04-18
89T-04-17
88T-04-29
86T-04-30
86T-04~31
88T-04-32
86T~04-33

86T-04-34

03/05/89



49
50
51
52

53

556

56

57

58

59

80

61

B

G4

s
o]

67
68
59
70

71

Section Number: 7

Page Number:

3 Date:

March Engineering Ltd

s90r
C.W.P.

* =

Description

KTT IL.ITST.
STEP UP GEARS & GEAR RATIOS(CON,T).

Part of next assembly.

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

20:35 INDY STANDARD GEAR

INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY

INDY

STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD

STANDARD

GEAR
GEAR
GEAR
GEAR
GEAR
GEAR
GEAR
GEAR

GEAR

RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO

RATIO

23:31 INDY STANDARD GEAR

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

94-30 INDY STANDARD GEAR

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

25:289 INDY STANDARD GEAR

INDY
INDY
WIDE
WIDHE
WIDE

WIDE

STANDARD GEAR RATIO

STANDARD GEAR RATIO

FIFTH GEAR RATIO Z1:
FIFTH GEAR RATIO 22Z:
FIFTH GEAR RATIO Z2:

FIFTH GEAR RATIO 22:

20:

36

RATIO

20:
21:
21:
21:
22:
22:
22:
23:

23:

34

3b

34

33

34

33

32

33

32

RATIO

24 -

24 -

32

31

RATIO

25:

25h:

31
30

RATIO

26:

28:

33
34
33

32

30

29

No.

1

Part Number

86T-04-35
897-04-18
88T-04-36
86T-04-37
86T-04-38
86T-04-39
88T~04-40
86T-04-41
86T-04-42
86T-04-43
868T-04-44
89T-04-19
868T~04-48
868T-04-48
89T-04-20
88T~-04-50
86T-04-52
89T-04-21
86T-04~-54
86T-04-56
85T-04-48
86T-04-50
85T-04-85
85T-04-51

03/05/89



BY- PASS ASSEMBLY  [ron 'frsT)

BY-PASS TUBE ASsY. Ifear  8971-06-28

COMPRISING 5= O-RINC. FITTING 1-oF &971-06-25
O-RING FITTING 1-OFF  891-06- 26
TVBE lopF  B97-06-27

MOUNTING BKT. BY-PASS EMD HPOL oF/s 87~ Oé-30



[Sv)

(ST o VI B o N | B S )

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

18

Section Number: 1 Page Number: 1 Date: 03/04/889
March Engineering Ltd
SoT KIT L.IST..
MAINCASE.
¥ = Part of next assembly.

Description : No. Part Number

PORSCHE FRONT GEARBOX MAINCASE 1 89T-01;9€’C)4-

1 378" CORE PLUG pA 8-85-15
0.70" DIA "0° RING (Per foot) 1 33-6-13
PORSCHE REAR GEARBOX CASING 1 89T-01-03
1/8" BSPT X 3/8" BLANKING PLUG 8 12-32-2
HOLLOW DOWEL 3 85T-01-11
FWD TC RWD MAINCASE DOWEL STUD 2 89T-01-15
FWD TO RWD MAINCASE 3/8" STUD 8 88T-01-14
3/8" UNF "K° NUT 11 13-2-1
3/8" ID THIN WASHER 11 20~-1-3

SHORT SIDEPLATE RETAINING STUD 12 BOP=08=55- 697-02-38

LONG SIDEPLATE RETAINING STUD 8 B9F-02—+0 g9r- O2- 39
10/32" UNF "K° NUT 20 13-7-7

DRAIN PLUG 1 89T-01-24

MAGNET E 821 1 18-27-5

10/32" = 1/2" CAPHEAD 1 12-25-4

5/8" ID COPPER WASHER 1 20-8-4

CLUTCH INPUT SHAFT 1 BIT-08~02

CLUTCH SHAFT CIRCLIP D1400-25 1 18-23-14

SEAL VITON 27-41-10 1 33-20-10 *
CLUTCH SHAFT HOUSING BEARING 1 18-20-15 %
SPIGOT HQUSING CIRCLIP 1 FT-24410 *
O RING BS 136 1 33-3-14 *
SHAFT HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 T



29
30
31

33
34
356
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Section Number: 1

Page Number: 2

March Engineering Ltd

S|99T KIT T.IssST.C
MAINCASE(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

LAYSHAFT NOSE BEARING HOUSING
LAYSHAFT NOSE BEARING

BEARING HOUSING CIRCLIP
BEARING HOUSING RETAINING BOLT
LAYSHAFT HSG. ASSEMBLY
REVERSE IDLER SPIGOT
RETAINING BOLT AN4 H16A
174" ID WASHER ANS60-D416L
REVERSE IDLER GEAR

REVERSE IDLER BEARING

REVERSE IDLER WASHER

1/2" U_N.F. "K” NUT

REVERSE IDLER ASSEMBLY

5/16" END COVER-MAINCASE STUD
5/16" END COVER-MAINCASE STUD
5/18"BRG CARRIER-MAINCASE STUD
5/16" U.N.F. "K~ NUT

5/18" WASHER (AN960-PD518)

ROSAN INSERT SR 192L
ROSAN INSERT SR 314L
ROSAN INSERT SR 258L

RING DOWEL
OIL PUMP LONG STUD
OIL PUMP SHORT STUD

No.

1

W © = B A R

R,

17
20

Part Number
89T-01-13
18-20-10
18-20-11

12-27-4

B9T-05-06
12-47-10
20-6-9
85T-04-17
18-22-12
FT-2374

13-2-4

89T-01-21
89T-01-22
89T-01-23
13-2-2
20-56-13
22-6-14
22-6-13
22-7-2
89T-01-186
89T-01-17
B9T-01-18

Date:

03/04/89



49
50
51

53
54
55
56
B7

Section Number: 1 Page Number: 3 Date: 03/04,/89

March Engineerinng I.td

BT KIT LIST.
MAINCASE(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description No.
10/32" UNF “K° NUT 3
10/32" WASHER (ANS60Q-PD10) 3
STEP UP GEAR BRG HOUSING STUD 4
174" U.N.F. "K° NUT 4
REAR GEARSHIFT ROD BEARING 1
SELECTOR FINGER LIPSEAL 1
REAR GEARSHIFT ROD 1
STEP UP GEAR BAFFLE 1

STEPAF GkAR ARIeR/ STVD,

GEARBOX FRONT BAFFLE 1
SHEP-VY Gesf C ARMER . STUL.

CATCH TANK (ORE PLVG |
” " " i THREAED )

t u DRAIN PLVa J

Part Number
13-7-7
20-8-3
89T-01-31
13-2-3
89T-01-25
18-18-4
89T-05-10
B9T-01-32
~89F-9+-38 897-0/- 37

‘o T gqp 23—};
Ltovs /S A 1P- 23412

B91-01-34
897- Ol -40
89 OI- 4



[ [0V IR

8]

O W -1 o

13
14
16
i8
17
18
19
20

21

Section Number: 2

Page Number:

1 Date:

Maraclh Engineering I.td

S99 KIT LIST.
BEARING CARRIER.

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

BEARING CARRIER

0.70" DIA "0° RING (Per foot)
HOLLOW DOWEL

SELECTOR FINGER

AN 174-12 BOLT

SELECTOR FINGER SQUARE
SELECTOR FINGER BRG MB 16812 DU
SELECTOR FINGER SEAL

PINION TAIL BEARING

LAYSHAFT TAIL BEARING

FIRST REVERSE SELECTOR ROD
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SCREW
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SPRING
DETENT BALI BEARING
INTERLOCK

13T/REV SELECTOR ROD SPACER
SELECTOR ROD SHIM .070"-.185"
FIRST REVERSE SELECTOR FORK
SELECTOR FORK RETAINING NUT
FIRST REVERSE SLIDING GEAR
FIRST REVERSE HUB

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING
ZND/3RD SELECTOR ROD
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SCREW

No.

1

AT N

I._l

Part Number

89T-01-10
33-5-13
88T-01-20
B9T-056-04
12-47-12
89T-056-11
8-55-3
33-19-3
18-23-11
18-23-12
86T-05-36
FT-2023
FT-2022
18-21-7
85T-0b-14
85T-05-37
FT-2463
88T-05-53
FT--2462
85T-05-03
85T-05-35
18-23-10
B5T-05-38
FT-2023

03/04/89



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

47

48

Section Number: 2

Page Number: 2

Maoarch EFEngineering I.td

S9oT KIT LIST..
BEARING CARRIER(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

SELECTOR ROD DETENT SPRING
DETENT BALL BEARING
INTERLOCK

2ND/3RD SELECTOR ROD SPACER

SELECTOR ROD SHIM .070"-.1858"

SECOND THIRD SELECTOR FORK
SELECTCR FORK RETAINING NUT
DOG RING

HEWLAND DOG RING

Znd/3rd HUB

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING
4TH/5TH SELECTOR ROD
SELECTCR ROD DETENT SCREW
SELECTOR RCOD DETENT SPRING
DETENT BALL BEARING

1/8" BSPT X 3/8" BLANKING PLUG

4TH/5TH SELECTOR RCD SPACER

SELECTOR ROD SHIM .070"-.1858"

SELECTOR ROD STOP SHIM
FOURTH FIFTH SELECTOR FORK
7/16" U.N.F. "K° NUT

DOG RING

HEWLAND DOG RING

4th/5th HUB

No.

2

= [

N N =

Part Nunmber

FT-2022
18-21-7
85T-05b-14
85T-05-39

FT-2463

85T-05-565

FT-2462
86T-056-16
18-26-10
87T-06-01
18-23-10
88T-05-17
FT-2023
FT-2022
18-21-7
12-32-2
85T-056-20
FT-2483
FT-2484
85T-05-54
13-2-5
B6T-056-16
18-26-10

87T-05-02

Date: 03/04,/89



49
50
51
b
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62

Section Number: 2 Page Number: 3 Date:

March EBErngineering Ltd

B590T KIT LIST.
BEARING CARRIER(CON,T).

¥ = Part of next assembly.

Description

WIDE 5TH GEAR HUB

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

PINION TAIL BRG. TRACK TOP HAT
PINION TAIL BRG. TRACK TOP HAT
ZND/3RD COMB. GEAR SPACER
4TH/5TH GEAR LAYSHAFT SPACER
STD.5TH GEAR LAYSHAFT SPACER
PINION SHAFT NUT

LAYSHAFT NUT

MAGNET

8/32" UNC x 1/2" CAPHEAD

1/8" BSPT X 3/8" BLANKING PLUG
BRG. CARRIER ASSEMBLY

No.

1

Part Number
85T-05-34
18-253-10
18-23-6
85T—-05-32
B5T-05-09
89T-05-07
89T-05-08
B9T-05-12
B9T-03-31
89T-03-22
18-19-4
12-46-14

12-32-2

03/04/89



m

o o I w

10

12
13
14
15
18
17
18

Section Number: 3

Page Number:

1 Date:

March Engineering Ltd

ST KIT LIST.
END COVER.

¥ = Part of next assembly.

Description
END COVER
ROSAN INSERT SR 314L
SELECTOR FINGER BUSH PM18615 DX
-3 AEROQUIP BANJO BOLT
BREATHER BANJO 1/8" BSP

1/8" BSP NYLON PIPE (Per foot)
3/8 ID DOWTY

15T/REV PLUNGER CAP

5/8" 1D DCOWTY SEAL

15T /REV PLUNGER SPRING

18T/REV GEAR PLUNGER

1/8" BSPT X 3/8" BLANKING PLUG
O RING BS 018
CIRCLIP NAM 1300-22
TAIL BEARINGS OIL FEED
LAYSHAFT SEAL VIA-Z8E 29x50x10

LAYSHAFT SEAL DOWTY DSSK 9077

G RING BS 125
CIRCLIP D1300-0420
O RING BS 019 VITON

END COVER PLUG

CIL TEMPERATURE SENSOR ADAPTOR
OIL PRESSURE SENSOR ADAPTOR
3/4" 1D DOWTY SEAL

No.

1

Part Number

B9T-01-11
22-6-13
8-556-4
21-4-4
18-20-7
8-8-5
20-3-15
FT-2035
20-3-8
FT-2032
88T-056-05
12-32-2
33-1-7
23-7-8
89T-06-14
33-19-7
33-20-14
33-4-3
23-23-9
33-1-12
89T-01-28
89T~-01-27
B89T-01-28
20-3-12

03/¢4,/89



b2
oy}

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Section Number: 3 Page Number: 2 Date:

March Engineering I.td

ST KIT ILIST.C
END COVER(CCN,T).

¥ = Part of next assembly.

Description

O RING BS 018

SHORT END COVER BOTTOM PLATE

LONG END COVER BOTTOM PLATE

OIL COOLER MOUNTING BRACKET

GEARBOX OIL COOLER DUCT 00O 7,
w809,

1/4" UNF x 1/2" CAPHEAD BOLT

10/32" UNF x 5/8" COUNTERSUNK

10/32" UNF = 1 3/4" C"S8UNK

RH FRONT UPRIGHT

10/32" UNF x 1/2" BUTTONHEAD

10/32" WASHER (AN960-PD10)

HEX BONDED RUBBER MOUNT AVM185

GROMMET REEVITE RB 50

CLEVIS PIN "R° CLIP

END COVER ASSEMBLY

No.

1

b

W BN bk NN

Part Number
33-1-7
B89T-01-29
858T-01-30
BO9T-06-16
89T-06-15
897T-0é- 29
12-3-11
12-26-7
12-48-9
89P-06-18
12-25-14
20-8-3
31-1-11
31-3~13
23-7-1

03/04/89



%}

e W

10
11
12
13
14
15
18
17

18

20
21

23
24

Section Number: 4 Page Number: 1 Date-:

March EBEngineering IL.td

ST KIT LITST.
DIFFERENTIAL.

¥ = Part of next assembly.

Degcription

SPCOL

SPOOL END CAP

0 RING BS 045
16,32" UNF X 9/16" CAPHEAD
SPCOOL SPACER

O RING BS 237
SPOOL SHIM (0.005"-0.020")
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING
DIFFERENTIAL END CAP

10/32" DIA STUD

10/32" UNF “K° NUT

POWERLOCK CLUTCH WITH LUGS
POWERLOCK CLUTCH WITH SPLINES
LOCATING COLLAR

OUTER THRUST WASHER

THRUST BEARING

INNER THRUST WASHER

LH 45x90C Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP
RH 45x80 Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP
4bx4db Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP

RH 30x60 Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP
LH 30x60 Degree SIDE GEAR RAMP
PLANET CARRIER

DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER STANDARD

No.

1
2
2
i8

o

12
12

NN N N s

Part Number
89T-02-21
89T-02-19
33-20-11
12-47-7
89T-02-20
33-5-86
897T-02-22
B8T-02-04
89T-02-05
89T-02-32
13-7-7
18-19-7
18-15-8
84C-16-1156
18-22-14
18-22-13
18-22~15
B4C-16~125
84C-16-1286
FGB-2137
FGB-21374A
FGB-2137B
84C-16-117

85T-02-15

03/04,/89



30
31
32
33
34
35

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
47
43

Section Number: 4

Page Number: 2

Moarch Engineering IL.td

BT KIT LIST.C
DIFFERENTIAL(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER
DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER SPACER
DIFFERENTIAL LOCKER BUNG

SIDE GEAR

PINTION GEAR

POWERLOCK SHIM (0.003"-0.020")
FREE DIFF SHIM .003"-.015"
DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

LH SIDEPLATE

RH SIDEPLATE

LH SPOCL SIDEPLATE

RH SPOOL SIDEPLATE

SIDEPLATE BEARING SEAL HOUSING
RH SIDE PLATE OIL SEAL

LH SIDE PLATE OIL SEAL
BEARING (LL420510/LL420549)
DIFF BRG SHIM (0.003"-0.025")
OUTPUT FLANGE
BEARING KC 040 CPO
CV JOINT OUTER TRACK

¢._871" Dia CV JOINT BALLS

CV JOINT CAGE

CV JOINT INNER TRACK

CV JOINT INNER TRACK

No.

2

B

[ - R s B - N

N N N O N

i2

™~

AV

Part Number

89T-02-33
89T-02-34
89T-02-31
B5T-0Z~-12
18-19-11

B4C-16-21

84C-16-119

889T-02-08
BOT-02-06
BET-02-27
89T-02-28
89T-02-07
33-12-3
33-12-4
B8-50-4
BOT-02-11
89T-08~-01
8-50-15
89P-10-05
87C-10-05
89P-07-04
89P~-10-03

89P-10-04

Date:

03/04/89



49
50
b1
b2
53
b4
65
56

Section Number: 4 Page Number:

3 Date:

March Engineering I.td

BT KIT LIST .
DIFFERENTIAL(CON,T).

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

CV JOINT GAITER STUD

INNER CV RETAINER BUSH

10/32" UNF "K° NUT

INNER CV JOINT RETAINER
DRIVESHAFT GAITER MTP 79
CV JOINT GAITER

CV JOINT ASSEMBLY

CROWN WHEEL BOLT

No.

12
12
1Z

RN NN

Part Number
B9T-05-04
89T-09-05
13-7-7
89T-09-02
8-47-9

14-4-10

89T-03-29

03/04/89



2

n o (oY

W ow o~ M

10

11

13
14
15

17
18
19
20

Section Number: 5 Page Number: 1 Date: 03/04/89

March Engineering Ltd

ST KIT LIST.
OIL SYSTEM.

* = Part of next assembly.

Description No.
CIL PUMP BODY 1
OIL PUMP ROTOR IDLER 1
OIL PUMP ROTOR DRIVER 1
OIL PUMP END COVER 1
4 B.A. x 1/2" CAPHEAD 4
OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY i
O RING BS 031 1
OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR 1
DRIVEN GEAR CIRCLIP 1
OIL PUMP DRIVING GEAR 1
DRIVING GEAR CIRCLIP 2
OIL PICK UP INNER FILTER 1
ROAD RACE OIL PUMP PICKUP 1
SPEEDWAY OIL PUMP PICKUP 1
O RING BS 020 1
10/32" UNF x 5/8" CAPHEAD 1
SPEEDWAY OIL PICKUP END COVER 1
ROADRACE OIL PICKUP END COVER 1
GEAR SPRAY LUBRICATION BAR 1
GEAR SPRAY COOLING BAR 1
10/32" v 1/4" GRUB SCREW 1
10/32" = 1/2" CAPHEAD 1
INLET FILTER 2238 1
O RING BS 012 VITON 2

Part Number
B85T~-06-03
FGB-2854
FGB-2655
89T-06-19

12-17-5

33-6-13
DGB-2857
23-6-8
85T-08-01
18-20-12
87T-06-19
BOT-06-13
89T-06-04
33-1-10
12-25-5
89T-06-02
89T-06~-18
89T-08-08
B9T--06-10
12-49-10
12-26-4
B-55-10
33-1-12



3z

33

34

Section Number: 5 Page Number: 2 Date:

March Engineering ILtd

8T KIT LIST.
OIL SYSTEM(CON,T).

¥ = Part of next assembly.
Description No .
3/4" B.S.P. DOWTY SEAL 2
CROWN WHEEL SPRAY TUBH 1
PINION SPRAY TUBE 1
OIL PUMP QUTLET PIPE 1
VITON O RING BS 014 1
O RING BS 015 1
OIL COOLER O RING FITTING 2
O RING BS 114 4

ROAD RACE PICKUP BAFFLE

SPEEDWAY PICKUP BAFFLE

Part Number
20-3-14
89T-06-05
89T-06-086
B89T-06-07
33-8-6
33-21-3
B9T-068-12
33-21-4
89T-06-20

89T-068-21

03/04/89



[y

(62 T N & B 2

0 o ~ oy

10

12
13

14

17
i8
18

20

Section Number: 6 Page Number: 1 Date:

March Enginecring Ltad
S9T KIT ILLIST.
HYDRAULICS.

TiLTon BrRod & O-RING VERSION
¥ = Part of next assembly.

Description No. Part Number
CLUTCH PISTON 1 BP0
ANTI ROTATION PIN BUSH 2 B = 7ot v e v
CLUTCH PISTON SUPPORT BEARING 1 R re - v > o
200~ 220 - 9775 Vi1 Tow) ’

SEAL. O-RINC, 1 — 3 E—e—3-
BACK-VP Rive  N4-270 I

CARBON CLUTCH NQOSE PIECE 1 ~85F 0705
SEA—REEATNER 3 SO0 —08

200- 235-9775 (Viten)

SEAL, O-RING 5=E5608—04 70—+ 9—5— 1 —I =2t
BacH-VP ARG N4 -3 {

LONG ANTI ROTATION PIN 2 8BT-07-06
10/32" UNF x 1/2% BUTTONHEAD 2 12-25-14
-3 TO 3/B" UNF MALE/MALE 2 21-6-6
3/8" COPPER WASHER 2 20-2-13
STUD 2 88T-01-16
TILTON
—GﬁRBGH—CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING 1 — 53—
CLUTCH RELEASE ASSEMBLY 1

-3 AERCQUIP HOSE (Per foot) 1 21-2-7

-3 X 20 DEG STAINLESS UNION 2 81-13-13
-3 X 45 DEG STAINLESS UNION P 81-13-7
-3 STR STAINLESS UNION z 81-13-1
CLUTCH BLEED HOQUSING 1 B7YT-07-04
BLEED NIPPLE 1 B-24-14

03/04/89

x 8§9r-0O7-1}|

x 89¢- O7-12

* 8971-07- J]O

* 33-14~2
33-]2-1I5

x 8r-07-13

*

x 33-22~
5%

*

*

x 18«7« 4



= W DN

i

)

O o

11
1z
13
14
15
16
17

18

Section Number: 7

Page Number: 1

Date:

March Engineering ILtd

89T KIT LIST.

C.W_P. STEP UP GEARS & GEAR RATIOS.
* = Part of next assembly.

Description No. Part Number
9:31 CROWN WHEEL AND PINION 1 89T-03~-24
PINICN SHAFT BUNG 1 BOT-03-38
PINION BEARING ASSEMBLY 1 DGB-2221A
PINION SHIM (0.003"-0.020") 0 DEB-2253
ANS5-H16A RETAINING ROLT 6 12-47-9
PINION EBEARING PRESSURE PLATE 1 89T-03-32
PINION BEARING LOCK NUT 1 B9T-05-02
STEP-UP GEAR (ARRNZR ! 81r-01-34
26:29 STEP UP GEAR RATIO SET 1 B89T-03-25
27:28 STEP UP GEAR RATIO SET 1 89T-03-26
ROLLER BEARING 208E TUP2 2 8-54-14
CIRCLIP D1300-0620 2 23-23-5
BOLT- STEP-VF CARRIER, ILONCE 4 897-01-38
HOLLOW DOWEL ‘ _ 2 857T-01-11
BOLT- STEP-UP CARRIER, SHORT 2 897-01-39
STEP UP GEAR BEARING HOUSING 2 89T7-01-05
Hoillow DOWEI i 877101~ |12
NEEDLE ROLLER BRG K35X40X13H 2 B-54-13
SNAP RING ER 40 2 23-23-2
INTERMEDIATE INPUT SHAFT 1 B9T-08-01
ANDERTON CIRCLIP M1700-0210 i 23-23-7
Z2nd MOTION GEAR BRG STOP RING 1 89T-03-14
STEP UP GEAR LOCK NUT 2 89T-03-30
1st MOTION GEAR BRG STOP PLATE 1 89T-03-13
RETAINING BOLT AN3 H4A p 12-47-1
STEP UP GEAR ASSEMBLY 1

14:42 FIRST GEAR RATIO 1 B9T-04-02
14:41 FIRST GEAR RATIO 1 B9T-04-03

03/04/89



31
32
33

34

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

47
48

Section Number: 7

Page Number:

2 Date:

March Engineering ILtd
ST KIT LLIST.

C.W_P.

Descr
15: 41
16:40
15:39
168:40
16:38
17:39
17:37
17:38
18:38
18:37
18:38
19:37
19:36
19:35
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY

INDY

¥ = Part of next assembly.

iption

FIRST GEAR RATIO

FIRST GEAR RATIO

FIRST GEAR RATIO

FIRST GEAR RATIO

SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
SECOND GEAR
STANDARD GEAR
STANDARD GEAR
STANDARD GEAR
STANDARD GEAR
STANDARD GEAR
STANDARD GEAR
STANDARD GEAR

RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIOC
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO
RATIO

Z20:35 INDY STANDARD GEAR

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

18:38
18:37
18:38
19:37
19:38
19:35
20:36
RATIO
20:34

21:35

No.

1

STEP UP GEARS & GEAR RATIOS(CON,T).

Part Number

89T-04-04
89T-04-05
B89T-04-08
B9T-04-07
89T-04-08
88T-04~09
88T-04-10
89T-04-11
B89T-04~12
89T~-04-13
89T-04~14
89T-04-15
B8T-04-18
89T-04~-17
86T-04-25
B8T-04-30
86T-04-31
86T-04~-32
86T-04-33
B6T~-04-34
B86T-04-35
89T-04-18
88T-04-38

B8T-04-37

03/04/89



b4
55
56
57
58

659

658
69
70
71
72

Section Number: 7

Page Number: 3

March Engineering ILtd
BT KI1IT IL.LIST.

C.W.P.

Description

INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY

*

= Part of next assembly.

STANDARD GEAR RATIO 21:34

STANDARD GEAR RATIO 21:33

STANDARD GEAR RATIO 22:34

STANDARD GEAR RATIO 22:33

STANDARD GEAR RATIO 22:32

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO 23:33

INDY

STANDARD GEAR RATIO 23:32

23:31 INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO 24:32

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO 24:31

24:30 INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO 25:31

INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO 25:30

25:29 INDY STANDARD GEAR RATIO

INDY
INDY
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE

STANDARD GEAR RATIO 28:30

STANDARD GEAR RATIO 26:29

FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH

23:31 WIDE

WIDE

FIFTH

GEAR RATIO 21:33
GEAR RATIO 22:34
GEAR RATIO 22:33
GEAR RATIO 22:32
GEAR RATIO 23:33
GEAR RATIO 23:32
FIFTH GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIC 24:32

No.

1

STEP UP GEARS & GEAR RATIOS(CON,T).

Part Number

86T-04-38
86T-04-39
836T-04-40
36T-04-41
B6T-04-42
B36T-04-43
86T-04-44
BOT-04-19
86T-04-46
B6T-04~48
89T-04-20
B86T~04-50
36T~-04-52
89T-04~-21
86T-04-54
B86T-04-56
85T-04-49
85T-04-50
B5T-04-85
85T-04-51
85T-04-52
B5T-04-53
B9T~-04-22
85T-04-54

Date:

03/04/89



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
BG
B1

B3

B4

Section Number:

7

Page Number: 4

March Engineering ILtd
ST KIT L,IST.

C.W.P.

*

= Part of next assembly.

Description

WIDE FIFTH GEAR RATIO

Z24:30 WIDE

WIDE
WIDE

FIFTH
FIFTH

25:29 WIDE

WIDE
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE

FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH

FIFTH GEAR
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
FIFTH GEAR
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIC
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO
GEAR RATIO

24:31
RATIC
25:31
25:30
RATIO
28:30
23:28
26:29
24:286
27:29
27:28

2B:28

No.

1

STEP UP GEARS & GEAR RATIOS(CON,T).

Part Number

B5T-04-87
B9T-04-23
85T-04-97
B5T-04-65
B9T-04-24
BHT-04-56
B5T-04-91
85T-04-57
85T-04-92
B5T-04--58
B5T-04-59

85T-04-93

Date:

03,/04/89



o

th

O W N o

10
11
12
13
14
15

18

Section Number: 8

Page Number:

1 Date:

Moarch Engineexring I.td

ST KIT LIST.
SERVICE TOOLS.

* = Part of next assembly.

Description

DUMMY PINION SHAFT

PINION BEARING ASSEMBLY
FORKSETTING JIG STUD
PINION BEARING LOCK NUT
LAYSHAFT NOSE BEARING
LAYSHAFT NOSE BEARING HOUSING
FORK S5ET JIG ASSEMBLY
PINION DEPTH JIG

PINION SHAFT SOCKET

PINION RET NUT SPANNER
FORK SETTING JIG BACKPLATE
TOOL SELECTOR FINGER SEAL
TOOL CLUTCH PISTON SEAL
PORSCHE STARTER SHAFPFT
PORSCHE STARTER SOCKET
1/4" UNF x 3/8" GRUB SCREW

No.
1

Part Number

89T-10-04
DGB-2221A
89T-10-01
89T-05-02
18-20-10

85T-01-03

BST-10-03
B5T-10-04
B5T-10-10
89T-10-02
B88T~10-05
89T-10-06
89T-11-03
B8T-11-04

12-49-11

03/04/89



PROTOTYPE CLUTCH  RELEASE

TO  FIT: 88C  BELL HOUSING
5" CARBON/ CARBON A.F CLUTCH
CLUCHE ReLEASE  PISTON )-0FF  88v-07-12

SUPPORK T BING., SHAMBAN SLYDRING - OFF
S LLEOZ- 0350 4TA

FRes e SEALL, SHAMBAN [-OF
§- 55603~ 0350 107-S

RKEAR  SEAL. SHAMBAN J~OF £

S- §E60%- D476 ~109-5

REAN 6L RETANER =g Sy~ O7-04
BUTTON MEAD  SKT. CAPScrews  10-3ax 'ya DOFF

BUSH 2-0FF 887-07-14
CLYTCH RELEASE  BRG. AP C.P 3457y J-UFF

NOSE  PlEcE )-orF 88- 697; H

ANTI BoTATIen  PIN 9. oFF  EE8r-07-13%






STANDARY

Acds
AN
b VgD
I T LAY

i

N

I Y ra’
- § } H
A P
L
-
nYL .
- gt - 4 AN ‘::; 7} A
S A o L rest e ’
AR
il AR
L 'y o B ) gl -!‘-3 }j h‘i‘
T HERE S L




e ar e e




[y
Ln

Fav/sa8

;:"
by =4

~tion Mumbesr: 1 Fage #Number: 1 Date:

rl

LT o Fracr it Puamisers

ot
T s~% core PLUG L saseets

S @.7@" DIA ‘DY RING (Fer foot) i FE-T- 13
REAR GEARBOX CASE
178" BSFT X X/8" BLANKING PLUG
HOLLOW DOWEL.
FWD. TO RWD.MAINCASE DOWEL: 8TUD -
FWD TO KWD MAINCASE STUD 3/8°
/8" UNF 7 NUT

RGN CID O THIN WASHER

}D%kLﬂ]h RFlﬁlNINB4a1UD5§ﬂ§ET
' ik » LONG

1O Qe UL NCF. ‘K NUT

A S T W 0V von o 2

% L S (e

|4 i
sammt gt L

e _
e iy

im0 i il s ol 414 ¥ 1 i " i By



Section Numbers: 1 FPage Number: = Date: 15/8%/48

sl 1 W

gt i e R T Fay i Mumbise

DRAIN FLUG 1 BEre—— 81v-0l-24.
G MAGNET E .83} . 1 R e .
e TA/EZY X 1/2Y CAPHEAD BOLT - 1 e

5/8 O, _ coPren
Prtethilontie e | DMWY Gl winsHenr 1

""" i T
FECLUTCH INFPUT SBHAFT {_'F‘DI-"\':‘E?G}-!E% 1 {z&&‘\‘gﬁ@, 7 '
CLUTOH SHAFT CIRCL,IF‘D H-{}D —;Qg 1 18-2%-14

! CLUTCH SHAFT HOUSING

e

A4 CLUTCH SBHAFT HOUSING BEARING 1 18-2@-19

4 CLUTCH SHAFT HOUSING CIRCLIFFT 1E-RE-1 %

e e e b hgen e s e . .
A g LI o o s s 3 e e (O a2 St ey ki

0 RING 85 J36 ' 33—3—;4-
44 i Sl M e &

45 SHAFT HINSING ASSEMELY i T

4 TLAYBHART NOSE BEARING HOUSING - 1 'Qm'i—-&:ﬁg

a7 LAYSHAFT NOSE REARING S i 18-z@-18 - CE

G BEARING HOUSING CIrRCLIP - . I 18-28-11 - 3



Section Number: 1 Fage Number: 3 Date: 15/09/88

Fowm Fart of nesd asaombl %

Desariobtion e, Fart Mumibier
BEARING HOUSING RETAINING BOLT zZ 12274 #*
SE LAYSBHAFT HSG. QSQEMELY

i <REVERSE IDLER. SFIGOT
'/4- THIN WA SHER_I_

BETAINING BOLT A_N+HIQ&
6y 'REVE OF IDLER GEAR

‘A”aaxsm4_1z*¢¢y’ #

a4 REVERSE IDLER BEARING 1@-25--12 #

Fr-2374 7

al REVERSE IDLER WASHER

Tida A2 ULNLGFL R NUT

e, ENDR CONER
Sy SESGRER,

-'";i!ﬁﬁﬂﬁ&iﬁﬁi.saﬁﬂ?
NUT

5};5#@4 ANODIBED WASHER et

KV S I LT
L2t

1

1
<
2
1

!

1

1

1
7

s =11 [ NCASE STUD 3
N
q
vt

& FOGEER FLATE LWR 2TUD X TLIEE L SRT-- -2

&5 ROCEER PLATE LWR &TUD ¥ BT @105

e INSERT TURBG MTE Bass 7 i B R R

ROSAN INSERT SR t'EZL.;

BEy-Ol=te: -/ |

8dr.o- 17 /
89r- 01~ 18

eI pump STvp. Long
OiL PUMP STup. shegt
19=32 UNE KN o




STURSTEAYP GEAR BRLHSG.

K-NVT 5"4__091?:
FINAL . GEARSHIFT ROO BR4.

" i " SEAL
FlMA4k  GEARSHT ROBF
BAFF LE, STEP-UF 4EAR

BAF FLE. GJB0X _ERGMNT

¥

4-oF F
4-0FF
1-OFF

)-0FF~

Er-01-2A 5

18-18- ¢

| _
E¥r-OG-1D
3 /
gir-01-¥5

| /o
297 o;l?{z |



o

i

rd
24

BIRST. REVERSE SELECTOR FORK

Section Number: 7 Fage Number: 1 Date:

Voo o b 4 eg A g e ey
LA i RN R i

BEARING CARRIER

WV on

t TR L

Part Mugber

S L 0 £ s 3 2

TR DIA 00 RING (Per foot)

AHOLLOW DOWEL.. - - . . .

T N e e _—
b TR . e o
‘;.)
g
e ki ot
7 LR g

iy o St et ofipd - «»f,ﬁgy_-f-z-w

SElLEcTOR. mg;ﬁ_g:-gau AN :

SSELECTOR - FING _ ey
SELECTOR FINGER . SQUARE "
BELECTOR FINGER. aaﬁﬁ;__ L

WLACIER MB

SEéﬁgTDH FINGER LIFSEM

Q?T-OS*H
b e s S

ARISEAL & s.. sssa.:-mea "s-s

RINTON TAIL BEARING
LAYSHAFT TAIL BEARING

FIRGT REVERSE SELECTOR ROD
BELECTOR ROD DETENT SCREW
BELECTOR ROD DETENT SPERING
DETENT BALL BEARING -
INTERLOCH

ABT/REV SELECTOR ROD SPACER

SELECTOR ROD SHIM .O7@ -, 185"

SBELECTOR FORE RETOHOINING NUT

18".:..»._ -1

18=25-12

2ET-a8-54 y//

CFT-2Rx

Fr--2e2s

B-21-7

HOT-85-14

 BET-@5--17

FT~24463

';BﬁTﬁBSMEE-P//

Y T
1 2482

15/8%/88




el
£

Secticn MNMumber: z2

BEQ

R it i oo

FEIRET REVERSE

SBLIDING GEAR

[

Fage MNumber: 2

Date:

S FTEE L

ot Mumiee

BET—~@5 @5

PR = S W

FIRST HEVEHSE_HUB
NEEDLE ROLLER. BEARING

SND/ERD SELECTOR ROD

SBELECTOR ROD DETENT SCREW

BELECTOR ROD DETENT SFRING
DETENT BALL BEAR MG
INTERLOGCH

#ND/AZRD. SELECTUR ROD BPACER -
SELECTOR ROD SHIM .@70—, 1g%5s
B[ECOND THIRD .SELECTOR FORE
BELELTOR FOREKE RETAINING ML

DU FOD RS

HEWLAMD. DOB RING

2nd/ Srd HUR .

MEEDLE ROLLER BEGRING
ATH/ETH SELECTOR ROD
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SCREW
SELECTOR ROD DETENT SFRING
DETENT BALL EEARING

178" gapy ¥

SATHAETH BELECTOR ROD SPACER
BELECTOR ROD SHIM . @70"-. 1350
SELECTOR ROD  $70p sy, vosthow)orrs.

v T

-

il

S/8Y BLANKING PLUG 1

i

.

CBAT-BE-Es

i
ERC T RN O et | 4%

L8251 @
aST—mﬁhsavdfgo-ﬁ%//,
E TR %

o e "
18-21-7 *
BET-G5-14 [
HET-05~35 18 W &
FT-246%

85T~@F~55;VAE//§

FT".;... 1S

18-2a—1m v//
a7T-as-a1 v

15-23-10

BET %517 V4é///,
FTem@n

Fr-2@se *

18- ~7 ¥

#

T S
A

gET-a5-50 14 Gy

FT-3467

b

FT2484

15/7a2/88



Section Number: 2 Fage Number: 3 Date: 1353/0%/88

et

s

i

wnl

i
tow
"~

Verwmar Lo on Mo Fart Mumber
AR FOURTH FIFTH SELECTOR FORK . - i BT854 -

A% FALAY ULNLF. TR NUT . i 1529

e 0 WANGE 1 BET e L
] HEMLAND DO RINB . 1 18-2é-148

A Al GR HUR - L R 27T-85

\\\&

e WIDE STH GEAR HUB : 1 BET-@5-3
s NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING : 1 LB L
Ly MEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 1 LB~30—6
FINION TAIL BRG. TRACH TOF HAT i oET-p5-32
Te FINION Tall. BRE. TRACK TOP HAT 1 BHT @57 w//,
By JENDAZRD COME. GEAR SPACER % 1
& 4TH/STH GEAR- LAYSHAFT SPAGER 1
&l STD. BTH BEAR LAYSHAFT SPACER 1

s AP IMION SHAFT NUT _ o 1

) LAY SHART NUT _ ; s 1

Sl M T I S N T FCOE e o1 T T —— %
&5 BRG. CARRIER ASS5CEMBLY i T
MAGNET : , g ) 18-19-4
8-32 UNC CAPSCREW x 'ty LG |
Vo BSPT« 3g BLANKINZ PV 2



Section Mumber: 3 Fage Mumbesr: 1 Date: 15/8%/88

EnMD COVER.

Farhood o ment soosenly v

Drezeseny 3ot dooa Mo Favt MMomiber

i JENMD QOVER o i

[T ) T A
Frduateed i fend 3 ¢ I 4 VAR gy L)

! CEELECTOR FINGER ;««us»z?ﬁ -1 st
-_3_ HALE-'MALf ADAPTOR ! 8i~-6-7  BANIO @Fol”
= z ke e o il ﬁﬂﬁjb L
«;0 )-EMALL:__smw.-L &Léaw’ ééaS-BD ) e pew Ty
: _ i e etﬁﬁ'c PlP

'3 AERQQV%Q &ﬁ& H
T/ T i s.p wwﬁ SEAL @~ | cadimiinieise: "

e

[ 1ST/7REY FLUNEER AR i FT-2035 /
w asar In DOWTY - SEAL i 251
i S ST/AREN. FLUNGER (BRFRING o N FT--d@3s : %

11 BET/REY (GEQR FLUNGER . = o o

GRS -

e L7887 BEFT X 378" BLANKING PLUG 2 He-SA-2 i #

N T o ™~
ps 155 1 i e = kR

14 0L RING BS @16 , 1 Bi-i-7 . o=

1% CIRCLIF NF!M: LR@R-2E.

e

e CBHAET SEAL VH&" e |
, 2&:&:& wfou

stms'smﬂu: W! BSSK G077 )

¥~

(i ippiprnass 3

i wETREHR o e s e e e o P 1 Lok i b sl ¥*

ki3

i bbb e ke E b
LAV G sl W 4 1 St o L e o -

24 END COVER ASSEMBELY 1 T



Fage Number: 2 Date: 15/78%/788

Section Mumbsr: 3

=T it wxl assasmnil
T i Y b oy Rhnba ey
it B i - e w7

e AT LR BT

P S GO
R g on GO e

T AR E R BT R B S s o s s e

[y
)

REAR STARTER ASSEMBLY

FILTER O-Rwé BS 125 } 33 -u-3

KNDCOVER - PAVG. | I-OFF  891-Ob-266
ﬁ%ﬁﬁiﬁﬁ O@ff Jfﬁ?ﬁ;ﬁ@” SOR &-OF/ 8’?;—-0; il /

a-wa:aes & o6 . BRG. CAﬂ&/lam coveR 1-Or;E  33~)-7

END COVER BOTTOM PIATE SHORT =~ 1-0FF 897 01 ‘o

i b o 11 Py Layé e /’QFF gq — 0/@ \’
Ol COPLER HTa, BKT. I-oF F gqr-,- g:% i
O/ 600,([/? HOVSIN & é.: Aﬁ’syi‘) /-CFF . BT 06418 @

Vg =2QUNFxYale, CAPSCREW 1-OFF

FO=3UNF x g l¢ CSUnie SeRE v A OF )=
10-32 uvF x | 34L& Cswx SCREW |~ OFF
 2-9FF 89p-0Ob4l8.,

OIL COOLER Yoo
10-32 UNFx 'y Le, BVtTﬂMHEdD SCREW L -OFF

HEX. BONDEQ MTGL, AVM 185 TYPE 1 1- OFF

C\Romna‘f ezzv: TE RB 80 3-OFF
24 : 2 e o d - OFF

RGP A h s e



Section Number: £ Fage Numbers 1 Date: 15/78%/88

B ZOME N R L EDR L

Frarm it of mext asmsemnblv.
Do Lol d o R Faim b buamder /

1 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING . = 0 1

SDITFFERENT AL END i COVER i1

~ao~r-‘5a—z—%4-&~émww 2
_ Vi

DIFF, HOUSING . STUD 2 897-02-32
ROBERLOCK CEETCH WITH. LUGS AR 1 1 N ®

£ FORERLACK CLUTCH WITH SPLINES 4 LE-19-3
LOCATING COLLAR - S 2 e BAL-16- liqv¢>’/{w

7 OUTER THRUST. WAGHER : @ ig-2d-14 ¥

*'..u-—.

FRE&
Du=r

-y

THRUST BEARING - I - i K 5
ANMER THRUST WASHER . . SR 18-22-15 ¥
L FIDE GEARRAME 45X90 LK. » -l eBAC—-14-1R 5«/

SIDE GEAR RGME- 45XSB.RM .. % 1 ¢ 840-1&- 1:u/\/

pv g g ik . N o -
g CERET 5 L gt SIS

P LU Kb e N 7 -

1 ~PLANET CARRIER - (FREE DiFE) .. i | '13ﬁ6“1évii?‘;4/ﬂ¢
i BIDE GEAR .o . SR A 2 eHST-BR-12 v/, #

Ly JPINION GERAR. . . - 4 tetee11 V0w

18 FOWERLOCK. SHIM (0.003"-0.820") 1 BaC-16-21
15 FREE DIFF SHIM .003"—.@15" 1 BAC-146-119 V//{:

el i L e P e et o et s ) i n
A B 03 i i vk i I v el i s e i o i apuiomes i ¥

21 DIFFERENTIAL aSSEMBELY i

BIDEFLATE: it Lt ﬁ

2 SIDEFLATE iy R’H . i

G ey emame B Mt i i

BEARY




e

A4

Section Number: 4 Fage Number: 2 Date: 15/89/88

ceney BT PR L PRETETF L PG LVED -

R BT R ERTE

- [ P -

E)
DIF FEFENTIQL{EDN T).

= Farl o next asoseniblyve

Creanny Lt L Mo Frat Moo

s EHiH (0. BRE - m azs" ),

DHPE

oy 'Jmm GALTER: (, IS5 az o; oooos
’CVs 3‘aw-r u@vss L

a—ﬂwa wa N7 377S. l ooy
%HIE I Y‘T\.J i

SCROWN: WHEEL BOLT - - % iz

) 85T-02-186V
”8

2 oaqf-oq--oz/,/
P

INNER  C.V. RETAINER
o~RING  BE& O44- m\'m
C.V., STVD

89+- O9- 04
INVER C.Ns RETAINGR -@usH 2 *89t-09- 05 \/

DIFF. LOCKER 2  891-02-3% /
SPACER., DIFF. L 0CK | *89+-02- 34




SPOOCL |-OFF BT+-02 -27/

SPOOL END CAP 2-OF F -8 9r- 0218/
O-RINE  BS 045" A-OFF
CAPSCREWS  10-32UNF x “sLa. 16- OFF

C.V. JOINT OUTER YoxE A~OFF -S‘FP-M-@S/‘/
C.V. TOINT CENTRE A -CFF - 89P- l-avéﬁé

SPOOL  SPACER . A-OFF .g97- oz-»-g

O-RING  BS 237 2-OFF +

S -085— 020 < - ——  <8¥ra-aa

SIDEPLATE LM = 1-0FF  <891-02-21¢

SIDEPLATE RH., - \-OFF 8- O2- 2&\/ |
_ SEAL  h.H. 65.85.pDSsHWIL |-opF

. DOWTY ' .
SEAL R.H., 65.85:10°%% Y75 ). o F




STANLDARKD  [RIVE S A

LPOOL
RETAINING PLATE

CAPSCREWS  1O-32 UNF x Vis La.,

3 Y1

-y ATy gy
L Ve AL ,I g.-“' i

C LAy R R S
SFO0L SPACLE

-OFF
2-0FF
i6-0FF

2-OFF

L OFF

Y- 02-R
897- 01~ 4]

YA~ 47-7
£ 0- 35
595 OX-20
G97- O3~ A




LONG DRIVESHAFT

SPOOL

SPOOCLA
SPODL

O-Hing BE

ANETCAP

CAPSTME WL

! -, fey” Ay, g Sl e
Ccaj"- -,,34'.",';‘-" ] AN ,-’;;_.——"’-g;:

WY A .
VR LA i

ATy -T

-
EAr

C.Y, AT
CNV, JONT CAGE
N SO BALLS
SPOOL  SPACER
O-RIvG,
EHIMG - oos - 00
SIDEFPLA T E | 4,
SIDEFLATE ML
SEAL LML PowTY

~S§ i‘i’i‘ ‘Nl’ ‘};’e

# rpryesd
[}

AV R |
LONZ.  DRIVESHAFT

e

IFOFF
2-OFF
S~OF
e & Vo DFF
A-OFF
A-OFF
2-OFF
12-OFF
A-OFF
2 OFF

897-O2-21
895-D2-19
232-20-11]
12-47-7
8Ip-12-05
89p-10-04
89p- O7-04
87c-10-05
897-02- A0

33-5-6

897-04-32
897- 02-27
897-2- 28

g-47-9
89p-10- 06




q
JURN
1
&
14

Section Number: S

Fage Number: 1

LS S e

Date: 15789788

f. TR E:

art Roambieer /

Feraral i ot 1B Al P e W10 Rt N ST oW T T il o
L i ety P A =ra s e B

Gl PUMF BRODY
Il PUMP ROTOR CIDLER
AIL PUMP ROTOR DRIVER
01 PUMF END COVER
QIL FUMPF BODY, RETAINING SCREW

& B.Ax YVa [a
OIL PUMF ASSEMBLY

GIL PFUMP DRIVEN GEAR
DRIVEN GEAR CIRCLIP

Ail FUMF DRIVING GEAR

PRIVING GEAR RIRELIF e

B

DEE-T 657 ,//
ey

G5T-06-01 /

18-20-12 .

HRIL FICK UR ENNER FILTER
QUL PUrme PIEWEE: (z?a'w 44{,&)
Mﬂ.&n‘. Eal ’\A’ﬁ“r

Ol PryP Plawp Csm:aawa@
’ S B ' - & £ 16’ :

m C;DVEE

Forinbet

AR
{$P@ED vm

ol PicKuP END COVER ﬂ’ﬁﬁlﬁ-)

Sty 068 \(.1/

T T R Bt e

ESINEHE BRI e

BEAR SFRAY HAR (5.;:3,@

£ i E T A, AT A e

r— “-@H L A §

) \,j!___: B 0.4 i s

BFRAY BAR GRUE

1032 % AN ica PSCREW - &

SCREW 10-33 x %, 14




Section Mumber: O Fage MNumber: 2 Date: 13767788

A I M et RER S M At - SPURE  f
£ Bl R L W ESTY .
Il SYSTEMLCOM.T).

TR g e b gl ge s de s g em e ovs fos T
oo Part of mext assemblv.

Descr ot Lo AT Fart Mumbiae

e P p e e g e
[ =2 o DO A I M wom s e} 201 2 S R 13 e e

— - Ty oy

[ N T Lo o
WL RS e e o ST EY T

e INLET FILTER«BRITSH FILTERS DTG | o CEminmis. ¢, s's‘-.}o‘/

E NITON 'O RING BE @19

al.] LW

JEAAT BLBLFL DOWTY. SEAL B
$GROWN HESLE SPAAY TUBE

e RN N N N S T ey
T T

O PUMP oo TLET PHE. 8. DE~OF /

FRONT O-Rive,  BS Di1g
S9r- O~ }2\/

RERR O-PBmve PSS o158
PIck-VP BAFFIE R-pac BI7- D420

O-RIN& FITFING. O1 covrep
a-RVa  Bs Mg
PICK-UP BAFFLE SPEEDWRY )]  897- 06-2 ) / |

}

}
2
4
/



s

Section Number: & “age MNMumber: 1 Date: 1T5/B%/88

HYDRAULICS.

¥owm Farb of next assenhly.
Deraoriphion M,
CLUTCH P19

?Awﬂ-ﬂwMWm$7' H
CLLUTOH FISTR SPT R

. Ll Ly M
e - . EEOREORTL PR PR MY

-55@9550.-;57.5 e
i = et 4 W ' g

AT L T AT TN 3 .
BVTToN MEAOL LI CAl R ansiisds
ANTT ROTATIEN FIN Sk o
-3 TO A/8" UNF MALE/MALE. 2 Pl 3
/8" COFFER WASHER i o, B #
STUD . L 2 B8ET-@El-1& o
AP I

CLUTER RELEASE BEORING CP3457-) 1 PSR AT Al
CLUTEH RELEASE ASSEMBLY 1 T
L ~3 AEROBUIFR HOBE (Fer faot) 1 AR

w3 X T%%UE@ESTAINLEEE UNTON - 7 egebege Q1013413
-7 STAINLEES BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 2 81-15-0

~zZ STR STAINLESS UMION @ 81151

CLUTCH BLEED HOUSING: o 1 &B7T-@7-@4 -

BLEED NIFFLE. 1 G414

B R A= T T bl R



STEP-UP GEAR st MOTION 24 e BYreQESEC o
BT g QRTINS

STEP-VUP GEAR 2nd MOTION BT 8%@%&9‘*‘7/&
29778 Gp s OF=h8 LA

- O

STEP-VP' LEAR CARRIER
DOWE b

BEARING  HOVSIWG( STEP-UP 4EAR)

3
NEEDLE  RaLigr BRL K 3E&x40xI13H  2-O0FF

-SNAP - RING - FAL @R 48

HNTERMEDIATE SHMAFT ~  1-OFF 4-&%’*.98-@‘#?\//’3

- And MOTION - STEP-UP . GEAR.- BRG. STof RING. = |-0FF »

et MOTION: STEP-VP LEAR BRL.SWP PLife FoFF »8T0Bilns
SRESTAINING BOLTS  AVdL. ANIHWAA  2-OFF.



m

#ction Number: 7 Page Number: 1 Date: 13/@5/88

WO LT

5

Do d pb i oo ez, Fart Momlbers %
2 s , b o '

]

FINEAON BEARING ASHBEMELY . = -1 DGE#EEELﬁj///

JECX

= FINION. SHIM 003" ~, pras LI 7] DER-~Z253 ’
RETAINING BOLT LANS-HIGA - & T

7 BINION BRE. - S

4 FINION ERG LOGK NUT
FMDY-FERET GEAR RATIO b
i@ BNDY FIRST - GEAR-RET 10

INDY FIRST GEBR RATID +¢—w+g§§39

foria

i INDY FIRST GEAR RATIO s
A PETAHND BEAR RAOTIO 1237 /45 20 i ST g1

{4 LT 2Nl GREGR BaTIO 1454 Tée 44 I b ST IR Ve AR P

RETIO L4417 6: S ¢ B&T-@a-21
L& %ﬁDY;SEEQﬂDZGEﬁH-RﬁTIG;I%%EE%: 1
17 INDY SECOND. GEOR RATIO %ﬁ!éég @

18 INDY SECOND GEAR RATIO 18537 @
L INDY SECOND GEAR RATIO 18:36.: @
o INDY SECOND GEAR RATIE-19:37. @

=l INDY BECOND BEAR RATID 19%:3 F o @

o INDY SECOND GEAR RATIO 192

Ll"l
&S

A INDY STANDARD GEéRiHQTID-}Ezﬁg- g . B&T-@4-29

e INDY STﬁNﬁﬁRD;EEﬁR;RQTIG 18: 37 & 86T7ﬁ4f3@-



Iy

Section Number:

o ET ey e e
<P eATT

INDY STANDARD GEAR

MDY STQNBQRQ‘GEQR

INDY

INDY

2% :ﬂh

ﬂ

STANDARD.

STANDARD

GEAR

BEAR

JINDY &1QNDQRB GEQR

.....

INDY STHNDQHD BEQH

INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY
INDY

INDY

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD.
STANDARD,
STANDARD

STANDARD:

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD -

GEAR
GEAR

BEAR

GEAR

GEAR
BEAR

GEAR

GEAR

BEAR

INDY STANDQHD:GEQR

- TNDY -8

FANBARD:, BEAK

INDY STANDARD  GEAR

INRY STANDARD GEAR

INDY

STANDARD

© INDY QTRNBﬁﬁﬁfﬁEﬁﬁf

GEAR

7

ot et

FATIO

RATIO

RATIO

RATICO
RATIO

U,
RATIO

RATI0

RATIO

RATIO

RATIO
RATIO
RATIO,
RATIO-

RATIO

R RATIO-

RAT IO

RATIO

RATIO .

RATIO

Fage MNumbsr:

afsenil

18;3&
19&3?
19136

1935

R {4
2033

v e
2135

2134
21433

Dt T
ah.>

Ty P
[ '\.-" 2

g A T
ES g

e
i H :l\_l

.
:.d_-\...‘ﬂ-:t‘u

24131

-

FATLE. o

LE: 1:

:3B_

2613

Plix.,

a.

f~ﬁTIUW§5&ﬂ

@

2 PBate:

Fart Mumbss
B8&T-04-31 -
HET-A4--32
B&T-@4-3%
86T-@4-34
BeT~@4—35
BET-Hd--%4
BOT@4-37
B6T-4-3g
BET~B4~5G
B6T-B4-40

B&T~B4-41

- BOT-B4-47

BOT-P4~43 .

B T~@4 4.4

BOT~Ba-4&

B6T-@4-48

BET@4-50

BOT+@4-54

15749788




Sectiocn Mumber: 7 Fage Humber: 3 Bate:

Demsgerer it i aan

INDY

SWIRE
WIDE
WIDE
WIDE.
WIDE

WIDE

WIDE
WIDE
W IDE.

W1DE

WIDE

WIDE-

WIDE .

LT

W

WL b

WD

L 1L

WG =

B e

Toof newt assembly.

Mey . Fart fuamber

STQNDQRDAQEQH ROTIO 2&:R29 hi} BLHT-Q4-546

FIFTH

FIFTH.

FIFTH

FIFTH

FIFTH

FIFTH

FIFTH

FIFTH

FIETH.

FIFTH

FIFTH

FIFFH

FIFTH

BT T b
IS e

T
FIETH

T

TETH

BEAR

GEAR.
GEAR
BEAR
BEAR

GEAR.

LR -BEAR-

BEAR

GEAR

BEAR RO T IO <l

GEAR

GEOR

GEAR -

BEAR

LAl

GEAR

GHE O3

T
{5l faks

GE Al

Gy

RATL-20rny A

RATIO. 21:35: 2 - 85T-04-49:

RATIO 22334 . @ a57T-B4-50.
RATIO 22133 - @ BET-04 -85
RATIO 223z @ BST-@4-51
RATIO 23233 o B AS5T-04~52
RATIO 23:32 .5 @ 85T ~04~53

RATIE

RATIO 24232 - @ BET~@4-54 .

RATIO 24334 - - - @ - SET-@4-87

*

e o

RATIO 2H:31 5 A

85T-@4-57

RATIO 252308 5 @ G5T-@4-55

RATIO 2&:3@ S @ 89T-84-56

BATIO 235 %é @ BT e Qi3

et i . " S
EATIO D& 09 & HET -4 -57

FOTIO R4y @ BT B 5 7

RETIN 27509 @ BE T4 58

RATIO BT ] BT

RATLO EEyEE @ BT -5

15/782/88




1

Section Number: B Fage Number: 1 Date: 153707788

M, Foart Mumbes

DUMMY FPINION SHAFT 1 ol ok S

FIMION BEARING ASSEMELY i DER-2221A

FORESETTING-JIE &STUD R A i

PINION BRGE EOCK NUT 5 1

* 3‘&&# &

L LAYSHAFT BEORING e i
LAVEHAFT BEARWGE MG, | sseonron, /
FORE SET JIG ASSEMEBLY 1

FINION DEPTH JIG - - 1 aE—. BT Msh
FINION SHAFT SOCEET N -1 5T - 1384 \/ —

FINION RET NUT SPANNER - i B8ET--10-10 ,//////

GTARTER SHAFT BOCKET . . i

LY
i o ¥
kLR - 4 *
L Do DN s i 5 .
i o s e P L o~
B LT M e =i 3 o " ¥

SO0 TOOL ASSEMBLY 1 T

FORK SETTING JIG BACKFLATE | 1 o ome—— - YT R

T T T

TOOL. CLUTCH PisTonw szaL J - 897- /0= D¢ Q’
. 'r_ " a—

) EIr- 11~ 0% /
Tr- 11-04 |

STARTER SuarT PL RS M
STARTER SOCKET FORSCHY !

LGRYUB schacw U s
EW  Aa VN v Sgle. Cone rome J-a5=



